3/4/2014

CONFIRMED FILE DATE:

12/04/2613 03:49:39 PM 713-755-1451

\

Y o SR
ORDER OF SALE IN TAX SUITS 5 96

THE STATE OF TEXAS
TO: ANY SHERTFF OR ANY CONSTABLE WITHIN THE STATE OF TEXAS, GREETING:

WHEREAS, in the suit sct torth below. the Plaintitt and/or Intervenor taxing units recovered a judgment of foreclosure on
dclinquent taxes, penaltics, interest, costs and cxpenscs ot suit and sale, in those amounts and on the datc as shown and fullysct forth
in such judgment. a truc & correct copy of which is attached hercto and incorporated by reference;

WHEREAS, the Judgment constituted a forcclosurc of the licn tor taxes duc to the Plaintift(s) and/&@vcnor(n upon the
property described in such Judgment: @

WHEREAS, the suit on which the Judgment is based is identificd as follows, such 1ud~ﬂncnl®wmmng for the recovery
of all court costs and cxpenscs of suit as shown:

Suit No. 2013-08404, HARRIS COUNTY, ET AL V8. DR. HASSAN MEGUID. '\KAHAS%A@ ABDELMEGUID, Sccattached
atruc & correct copy of judgment signed on November 1. 2013, recorded in Volume and P \mb\r and/or Limage No. 581()5694
of the Minutes of the District Court, tor the following matters: a) taxcs. penaltics, intcrcsl.@cy tees, abstractor’s fecs, attorney ad
litem fees and Tax Master fee recovered by said judgment: by description of the propefyforcelosed by said judgment; and o) the
adjudged market vatuc of said property as tixed in the judgment, all of which mam‘r\ fncorporated herein by reference. Also see
attached Bill of Costs, same being incorporated herein by reference.

THEREFORE, WITH RESPECT TO THE SUIT SHOWN \’OU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to
procced to scize, Icvy upon, and advertise for sale as under Exccution the 7 described in said judzment and scll the same to the
highest bidder ¢hercinatter called “"Purchaser™) for cash, pursuant to Su(%&t 01 and 33.50 ot the Texas Property Tax Code. Itis
further specificd herein that the property may be sold to a taxing umt at 1% a panty o the suit or to any other person, other than a
pcrson owning an intcrest in the property or any party to the suit th ot a taxing unit, for the adjudged valuc of the property as
statcd in the judgment or the aggregate amount of the judgments & %thu property. whicheveris less. You arc turther commanded
that the property may not be sold to a person owning an interes n © property or to a person who is a party fo the suit other than a
taxing unitunless (1) that person is the highest bidder at theta@xale, and (2) the amount bid by that person is cqual to or greater than
the aggregate amount of the judgmcents against the property, Wedading all costs of suit and sale. You further arc commanded to make
such salc subject to the right ot the Detendantis) to re ¢ property pursuant to Scetion 34.21 of the Texas Property Tax Code:
and, turthcr, you arc commandcd to makz to the Purchd%x*k, or to the Purchaser’s designec, your Deced thereto, subject to said right of
rcdemption. Y ou arc turther commanded to place lhc@ch&scr or the Purchaser's designes, in possession of the property so soldin
accordancc with the provisions of said Judnlmnr@ach cd hereto.

You arc comimandcd to apply th b Qk of such salc to the payment ot the judgment. plus the interest, penaltics, costs and
cxpenscs of suit, and attorncys’ foes as spretly <'ud judgment, and the further costs of exceeuting this Order, including vour costs of
sale; the remainder of the purchase pric ny there be. shall be paid to the Clerk of the District Court to be retained by said Clerk,
subject to the order of said Court. in%cordanc\ with the statutes of the State of Texas.

HEREIN FAIL NO@ makc due return of this Writ within 180 days from the date of issuance hercof, with your
cndorsement thercon showingzhow)/vou have excecuted the same.

\5 ISSUED U‘\II)&%\AY HAND and the scal of Office at Houston. Texas llnxa()s __dayof l )ﬁ( CVY_\M_ 20
A2 o0
N

Tssucd at the regue Chris Danicl. District Clerk
Axa Rodrigucz.%_ Harris County, Texas ~
LINEBARGER(GOGGAN By: . . ____/K _____ . Deputy 2
BLAIR & S&)N, LLP -
1300 M@ b
Suite 300F7002) N
P.O. Box 3064 -
Houston, TX 77253-3064 -
FILED =
Chris Danlel =
District Clerk (' ')

HOU Ordvr ol Sale Pag. 2 Sait No. 2013-08404

Page 3/3 % ’\6

>
Sad . ¥
N

i/)n.f\

re 1347 ch&

RECORDER'S MEMORANDUM
This instrument is of poor quality

A

at the time of imaging

ey s —

——

1



Page | of |
CHRIS DANIEL
DISTRICT CLERK
STATEMENT OF ACCRUED COSTS FEES

THIS IS NOT A BILL

HARRIS COUNTY, ET AL vs MEGUID. HASSAN (DR {AKA ABDELMEGUID. HASSAN M)
LINEBARGER. GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON ) ) .
PO BOX 3064 Caused: 7 - 201308404

HOUSTON. TX 77253 3064 Court: 215

Judgment Date:  12/1.2013
Issued at the Request of: LINEBARGER, GOGGAN BLLAIR & SAMPSON

] RCTANY SSESED TO/COLLECTED FROM TYPE {TEM DESCRIPTION PALD

12:16:2013 40989 LINEBARGER. GOGGAN BLAIR & ASMT ORDER OF SALE @ $0.00
SAMPSON

12162013 40989 LINEBARGER. GOGGAN BLAIR & ASMT CONSTABLE FEE-TAX SALE 50.00 $0.00
SAMPSON _

7182013 6809 ALIEF INDEPENDENT SCHOOL ASMT FILING INTERVENTION $15.00 $0.00
DISTRICT @

7182013 6809 ALIEF INDEPENDENT SCHOOL. ASMT DISTRICT COURT RECORDS ARC @ $5.00 $0.00
DISTRICT

71182013 6809 ALIEF INDEPENDENT SCHOOL ASMT SECURITY FEL $1.00 $0.00
DISTRICT

7'1%:3013 6809 ALIEF INDEPENDENT SCHOOL ASMT DIST CLK RECORDS \1(, rs FEE $5.00 $0.00
DISTRICT

782013 6809 ALIEF INDEPENDENT SCHOOL ASMT RECORD PRESERVATION FEE $5.00 $0.00
DISTRICT =4

7182013 6809 ALIEF INDEPENDENT SCHOOL ASMT LEGAL SRVCS F r@@n_. DIST $10.00 $0.00
DISTRICT

2152013 988240 LINEBARGER. GOGGAN BLAIR & ASMT FILING NEW $50.00 $0.00
SAMPSON

2152013 988240  LINEBARGER. GOGGAN BLAIR & ASMT ¢ leow@E 1 COPY S8.00 $0.00
SAMPSON

27152013 98%240  LINEBARGER. GOGGAN BLAIR & ASMT DISTRICLLOURT RECORDS ARCHIVE FE $5.00 $0.00
SAMPSON

2152013 948240 LINEBARGER. GOGGAN BLAIR & ASMT DIGITAl RLEC PRESERVATION FEE $10.00 $0.00
SAMPSON

21152013 988240 LINEBARGER, GOGGAN BLAIR & ASMT Q%:y IRITY SERVICE FEE $5.00 $0.00
SAMPSON

2152013 088240  LINEBARGER, GOGGAN BLAIR & ASMT (77 DIST CLK RECORDS MGMT & PRES FLE $5.00 $0.00
SAMPSON

2152013 988240 LINEBARGER. GOGGAN BLAIR & ASMT§ RECORD PRESERVATION FEE $5.00 $0.00
SAMPSON

2152013 988240  LINEBARGER, GOGGAN BLAIR & .-\5@ JUDICIAL FILING FEE - CIVIL $50.00 $0.00
SAMPSON

21152013 988240  LINEBARGER. GOGGAN BLAIR & MT LEGAL SRVCS FEE-CIVILDIST $10.00 $0.00
SAMPSO™ @

2152013 088240 LINEBARGER. GOGGAN BLAIR & SMT SUPPORT OF JUDICIARY FEE $42.00 $0.00
SAMPSON @ﬁé\

TOTAL ALL FEES: $639.00 $0.00
BALANCE DUE ALI FEES: $639.00

Summary Q P) Costs Paid Due

ALIEF INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT $41.00 $0.00 $41.00
LINEBARGER, GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON@ P $598.00 $0.00 $598.00
Statement Totals: $639.00 $0.00 $639.00

CHRIS DANIEL Prepared by: SHI—M ;

DEPUTY.

(713} - 755-T300 MONEY DUE to CHRIS DANIEL DISTRICT CLERK  $639.00

TAXABLE COST NOT ASSESSED BY DISTRICT CLERK'S OFFICE
TAX MASTER FEE: $35.00 PAYABLE TO: Kristen Brauchle

AD LITEM FEE: §0.00

PAYABLE T(:

Plaintitt"s Recoverable Costs: 3629.00

127192013



FILED

hris Daniel
glstrlct Clerk

MAR - & 20t
fl

1

Time: artis County, Texas

By AA
cause #201308404 @ Deputy

CAME TO HAND January 17, 2014 at 11:31am AND EXECUTED February 25,2 Y cancelling the
defendant’s real property sale. Demand for payment of the judgment was ‘b@ by U.S. Mail to the
address supplied by the plaintiff’s attorney with no response forthcomin;

As prescribed by law the defendant’s real property was posted for saI@?e held on March 4, 2014 at
1115 Congress, Houston (Harris County), Texas, between the hours[ﬁ@O:OO Am and 4:00 Pm with all
parties being notified by certified and first class mail. On 02/21&‘@%{Deputy B. Williams,5W25,received
a fax notice from the plaintiff's attorney’s office Ms. Dulce H ez directing me to cancel the real
property sale. The STATE CHARGE of ($400.00) has not b id according to the Harris County District
Clerk’s Statement of Accrued Costs. &

By Serving 1 Copy $400.00 Q&\\% Phil Camus,Constable Pct.5
TOTAL $400.00 § Q Houston,Harris Coupty, Texas

7

@ Deputy B. Williams, 5W25

—



Do Not Disseminate to the Public: 58105694 - Page | of 8

For Official Governmental Use Only -

o

SUIT NO. 2013-08404

HARRIS COUNTY, ET AL § IN THE DISTRICT COURT
§
VS. § 215TH J@MC]AL DISTRICT
§
DR. HASSAN MEGUID, AKA HASSAN M § H@us COUNTY, TEXAS
ABDELMEGUID @w
S

FINAL JUDGMENT @N&
N

Q

On the 13th day of August, 2013, this cause being called 1n@egular order, came the Plaintiff Taxing
Unit(s) whether Plaintiff(s), Intervenor(s) or Impleaded Plamtlff(@ wit:

Plaintiff(s): @

HARRIS COUNTY, on behalf of itself and Qllowing county-wide taxing authorities
The HARRIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT @ UCATION,

The PORT OF HOUSTON AUTHORI /@F HARRIS COUNTY,

The HARRIS COUNTY FLOOD CO OL DISTRICT,

The HARRIS COUNTY HOSPITA@ISTRICT (hereinafter Harris County);

CITY OF HOUSTON;
HOUSTON COMMUNIT&LLEGE SYSTEM (hereinafter HCCS); F I L E D
l§2hrls Danlel
Intervenor(s): Istrict Clerk
AUG 13 2013

ALIEF INDEPENI@QQ SCHOOL DISTRICT (hereinafter Alief ISD}; _

Hars County, Texas 4 JD

The defendant(s) are af@ws By A

Depuiy

7T
Dr. Hassan@gmd AKA IHassan M Abdelmeguid who was duly served with citation which has been

returned to this and has been on file for more than ten (10) days, failed to appear or answer and wholly

made default.@

Said cause came on for trial and no jury was demanded. All matters of controversy, both of fact and of
law, were submitted to the Court. The Court, after considering the pleadings, evidence, and arguments of
counsel, grants judgment as follows:

IT IS ORDERED that Plaintiff Taxing Unit(s) shall not be granted any monetary relief against any
defendant(s) identified as IN REM ONI.Y herein above.

RECORDER’S MEMORANDUM

This insirument is of poor quality
at the time of imaging



=

Do Not Disseminate to the Public: 58105694 - Page 2 of 8

For Official Governmental Use Only -

IT IS ORDERED that the Plaintiff Taxing Unit(s) recover of and from the Defendant(s), as indicated
above, the total sums of money set out below, which claims are secured by tax liens against the property

hereinafter described: ’
N
@

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 1050360040037 @)

Ao
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: THAT CERTAIN TRACT OR PARCEL y C%AND DESIGNATED 8632
MAPLECREST, IN BUILDING 7, OUT OF RESERVE 'B', K 9, OF GLENSHANNON,
SECTION 4, AN ADDITION IN HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS, AC@IDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT
THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 187, PAGE 6 OF @E MAP RECORDS OF HARRIS
COUNTY, TEXAS AND BEING MORE PARTICULARW DESCRIBED IN CLERK'S FILE
NUMBER 20110084425 OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC R @J\‘ RDS IN HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS,
ALSO KNOWN AS UNIT 8632, BUILDING 7, GLEN .E} NNON, SECTION 4, PART 2, BY THE
HARRIS COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT. X9

HCAD DESCRIPTION: UNIT 8632 BLDG 7 GL %IANNON SEC 4 PART 2

@
ADJUDGED MARKET VALUE: $62,720.0§0§
Delinquent Penalty &  33.48 Atty Research

Tax Years o@se Tax  Interest Fees Fee Total
HARRIS COUNTY 2010 - 201@ 1,335.51 $776.61 $.00 $.00 $2,112.12
CITY OF HOUSTON 2010 - 201: $1,340.07 $779.25 $.00 $.00 $2,119.32
HCCS 2010 - 20 $200.11 $115.85 $.00 $.00 $315.96

O©

ALIEF ISD i@-zou $2,791.68 $1,625.36 $.00 $.00 $4,417.04

ITIS ORDER_E@)g@at Plaintiff Taxing Unit(s) do have and recover from the Defendant(s) interest at the
rate of one (1%) pe@%t per month on the base tax amount for 2012 and prior tax years beginning September
1,2013 until $§©

IT IS ERED that the Plaintiff Taxing Unit(s), do have and recover from the Defendant(s), all court
costs that have been, and will be incurred in the prosecution of this cause. All costs of court shall be paid by the
Defendant(s), for which let execution issue.

IT IS ORDERED that title research fees incurred herein by LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR &
SAMPSON, LLP (hereinafier Linebarger), attorneys for certain Plaintiff Taxing Unit(s), for determining the

name, identity and location of necessary parties and in procuring the legal description of the subject property in

HOU Final Judgment-Real-Aug-Jan Page 2 Account No. 1050360040037



For Official Governmental Use Only - Do Not Disseminate to the Public: 58105694 - Page 3 of 8

the amount of $250.00 be paid by the Defendant(s), for which let execution issue.

IT IS ORDERED that certain costs incurred herein by Linebarger for service of process through
Secretary of State and/or out of county citation(s) in the amount of $65.00 be paid b&;he Defendant(s), for
which let execution issue. @

IT IS ORDERED that Kristen Brauchle, Tax Master be awarded THIRT@VE DOLLARS ($35.00)
as a Tax Master Fee and that such amount be taxed against defendant(s) as cos&@is cause.

IT IS ORDERED that the following taxing units, having been join rein but having failed to plead
and prove their claims for delinquent taxes on the above described re@peny, shall have their tax liens on
such property extinguished for all delinquent taxes due, as of th&@te of this judgment, pursuant to the
provisions of the Texas Property Tax Code, to wit: @

NONE &

IT IS ORDERED that a tax lien against each of the%ovc-described rcal property secures the payment
of all taxes, penalties, interest, title research fees, atto% es, city liens, and court costs, attributable to each of
said real property. Such tax lien(s) are prior and sugéor to all claims, right, title, interest, or lien(s) asserted by
any Defendant(s) herein. Plaintiff Taxing Unit( all have foreclosure of said tax lien(s) on each of said real
property against Defendant(s) or any person(s) ¢laiming through said Defendant(s) by any right, title or interest
acquired during the pendency of this sub&urther said property is ORDERED SOLD in satisfaction of the

amount of the judgment. The Clerk 1s court is directed to issue an order of sale, upon the request of any

Plaintiff Taxing Unit(s) that is a p o this suit, commanding that any Sheriff or any Constable of the State of

Texas seize, levy upon, adverti
execution, pursuant to the p@smns of the Texas Property Tax Code.
ITIS ORDERED@%t the property may be sold to a taxing unit that is a party to the suit or any other

sale, and sell said real property to the highest bidder for cash, as under

person, other than a @%@n owning an interest in the property or any party to the suit that is not a taxing unit, for
the adjudged maﬂ@

against the pr , Whichever is less.

alue of the property stated in the judgment or the aggregate amount of the judgments

IT IS ORDERED that if the property is sold for the adjudged market value, the net proceeds shall belong
and be distributed to all taxing units which were parties to this suit and which have been adjudged to have tax
liens against said property, pro rata and in proportion to the amounts of their respective tax liens as established
in this judgment.

IT IS ORDERED that any excess in the proceeds of sale and above the amount necessary to defray the

HOU Final Judgment-Real-Aug-Jan Page 3 Account No. 1050360040037



694 - Page 4 of 8

s

For Official Governmental Use Only - Do Not Disseminate to the Public: 5810

costs of suit, sale, other expenses made chargeable in this suit against such proceeds and to fully discharge the
judgments against said property, shall be paid to the clerk of this Court and be retained by said clerk for
disposition to any partics lcgally entitled thereto in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Texas
Property Tax Code. \C@&F

IT IS ORDERED that the clerk of this court shall issue a writ of possession@ authorized by law, to the

purchaser at the foreclosure sale or his heirs. executors, administrators or assign@‘suant to the Texas Property

Tax Code. . @3%&
IT IS ORDERED that Plaintiff Taxing Unit(s) are allowed a@h writs and processes as may be

necessary in the enforcement and collection of this judgment. %@
4
IT IS ORDERED that this Judgment is in all things wi bt prejudice to the authority and power of

Plaintiff Taxing Unit(s) to hereinafter levy and collect taxes o@%maintain a suit or suits to enforce and recover
any taxes for the 2013 tax year and/or subsequent tax yecars %hc property herein described.

IT IS ORDERED that all parties heretofore n% in any pleadings filed by any party and not included
in this judgment, and any property set out in previ%éspleadings but not included in this judgment, are hereby
dismissed without prejudice to the right to refi ir claims. Any other relief previously requested and not
herein granted is expressly denied. @)

IT IS ORDERED that for all theo a\@) recovcery, let execution issue. This judgment finally disposes of

all parties and all claims and is appea .

Q
Signed this the Yod) & 2013 , 2013.
@)
N

. O . _ "y
§ Judge Presiding
S

HOU Final Judgment-Real-Aug-Jan Page 4 Account No. 1050360040037



- Do Not Disseminate to the Public: 58105694 - Page 5 of' ¥

For Offictal Governmental Use Only

Submitted by:
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP

1300 Main &%:
Suite 300 (77002) \@
P.O. Box 3064 @
Houston, TX 77253-3064 B
(713) 844-3580, (713) 8443502 - Fax O

$

od,

Damon D. Edwards @
State Bar No. 24027156 @@p)

Attorney for Plaintif(s) &Q

PERDUE, BRANDON, FIELDER, COLLINS & MOTT, L@.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW Q
1235 N. LOOP WEST, STE. 600 \%
HOUSTON, TX 77008 &\

(713) 862-1860; FAX (713) 862-1429 §@

LN
e O O
Jason L.[Bailey TBN. #00790353 @
Leslie Sdnkade TBN #24049813 (€
D’arwyn{Dantels TBN #00783925 @

Otilia R.'Gonzales-SBOT #240103
Elizabeth A. Wichle-SBOT #24 76

Yolanda M. Humphrey SBOT #2409764
)

HOU Final Judgment-Real-Aug-Jan Page 5 Account No. 1050360040037



Do Not Disscminate to the Public: 58105694 - Page 6 of 8

FFor Official Governmental Use Only -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Final Judgment was mailed, faxed or

hand-delivered to all opposing counsel and other parties listed below who have made a@%pearance in this suit

pursuant to rule 21(a) T.R.C.P. on the 13th day of August, 2013. @
&
Dr. Hassan Meguid %&9\
AKA Hassan M Abdelmeguid, Defendant &
1810 Talcott Ln. @
Sugar Land, TX 77479 o
)
Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, Collins & Mott @@

Attorney for Alief ISD &Q
1235 N. Loop West, Suite 600
Houston, TX 77008

/ onD. Edwards
State Bar No. 24027156

é Attorney Certifying

&
O

HOU Final Judgment-Real-Aug-Jan Page 6 Account No. 1050360040037



8

ge 70

- Do Not Disseminate to the Public: 58105694 - Pa,

For Otticial Governmental Use Only

CERTIFICATE OF LAST KNOWN MAILING ADDRESS

Pursuant to rule 239(a), T.R.C.P., I do hereby certify that the address of any defaulting defendant named

below is the last known address for that defendant as of the 13th day of August, 2013. %:

Dr. Hassan Meguid

AKA Hassan M Abdelmeguid
1810 Talcott Ln.

Sugar Land, TX 77479

HOU Final Judgment-Real-Aug-Jan

Page 7

Damon D. Edw

State Bar No, 27156
Attorney C ing

Account No. 1050360040037



aaseses,y
"""""

- .
.t .

.

N .

........
llllllll

I, Chris Daniel. District Clerk of Harris NS
County, Texas certify that this is a true and @
correct copy of the original record filed and or é}\y
recorded in my office, electronically or hard Q
copy. as it appears on this date. @3\9
Witness my official hand and seal of office N
this November 12, 2013 @

Certified Document Number: 581 4 Total : &@

%WM Q @é

&
Chris Daniel, DISTRICT CLERK @%
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS @

@

O
@

&
Q@@

In accordance with Texas Government Code 406.013 electronically transmitted authenticated
documents are valid. If there is a question regarding the validity of this document and or seal
please e-mail support@hcdistrictclerk.com



copy faxed to: lLinebarger Goggan. et al (713) 844-3529

TAX SALE WORK/BID SHEET

Cause No. 2013-08404 Sale Date: March 4, 2014
Style: HARRIS COUNTY. ET AL VS, DR, HASSAN Precinet: 5
MEGUID, AKA HASSAN M ABDELMEGUID

Court No: 215th Judicial District Minimum Bid $10.624.50
{public):

Judgment Date: November 1. 2013 Minimum Bid $10.604.50
{defendant):

Tax Account No: 1050360040037 Adjudged Value: %@.720.00

>
Property Situs: 8632 Maplecrest Dr 77099 Amount Collected'C) $

N
O

Q
Buyer Information: &\
Name/address/phone é;%y
EQ.
COSTS: Total Amount Due: Total Amount Auditor” Payable to:
Collected: Cheek 4:
Publication Fee: $175.00 e Daily Court Review
Attorney Ad Litem Fee: | $0.00 None
Court Costs Assessed: $639.00 N Chris Danicl
Tax Master Fee: $35.00 AN Kristen Brauchle
Cost Payable to Firm: $65.00 Y Linebarger Goggan, et al
Constable Fee: $400.00 (Only if levied) (in aboyéCosts) Chris Daniel
Dced Recording Fee: $20.00 (Only if sold) Linebarger Goggan. et al
Abstract Fee: $250.00 ‘ Linebarger. et al

«(//% Invoice #

TOTAL DISBURSED: | §

N

TAXES: Judgment Judgmefit)) Total Auditor Payable to:
**Sec attached Years Am Due: Amount Check #: Single payment on "Sales for
statements o @ Collected/P Value" or "Re-sales" -
@ﬁé\' aid By make check payable to: Harris
Auditor: County
Harris County and /or 2010 - 2012 °:}54.788.96 Mike Sullivan, TAC
City of Houston/: c\o Linebarger. ct al
School:Alief ISD 2010-2@(% O] $4.651.54 Alief ISD c/o Perdue. Brandon,
@ etal
City of Houston Lien: @ $0.00 City of Houston Lien c/o
Special Assessment Linebarger Goggan, ct al
Other Jurisdiction; ol $
Buyer Overpayment: o ( $
Excess Proceeds: (3 $
TOTAL DISBURSED! S

Constable Phil@%s RECEIPT NO.:
Precinct §
Harris COUNTY. TEXAS BY: o UNTE

COUNTY AUDITOR . . ___DATE: _

Account No. 1050360040037 Suit No. 2013-08404



CERTIFIED DELINQUENT TAX STATEMENT

MIKE SULLIVAN
HARRIS COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
1001 PRESTON AVE., SUITE 100
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

Certified Owner: Legal Description: q
MEGUID HASSAN UNIT 8632 BLDG 7 <
1810 TALCOTT LN GLENSHANNON SEC4 P @
SUGAR LAND, TX 77479-6675 @
2013 Value: $62.720 Legal Acre
Account No: 105-036~004-0037 APPR. DIST#: 1050360040037 Parcel A s: 8632 MAPLECREST DR
As of Date: 021042014  Cause No: 2013-05404 Judgment Print 2 1171322013 Printed By: LBARODRIGU!
. IF PAID BY END OF MONTH l IF PAlD BY E@P MONTH i IF PAID BY END OF MONTH |
| ‘ Base . _FEBRUARY_ 2014 : _MARC 2014 | _APRIL 2014
! ! Tax i Penalties & Penalti Penalties &
Year Tax Units Due | Interest Total Interest Total Interest Total
2010 40 41 42 43 44 48 S1,046.99 $825.02 $187201, 7.61| $1.884.60' $850.16] $1.897.15
6] ; !
2011 | 40 41 42 43 44 48 $967.86 $623.33 $L59l.19! O© $634.91] $1.602.77 $646.55; $1.614.41'
61 . Q ! ,
ho12 | 40 41 42 43 44 48] $860.84] $430.44 $1.291.28 $440.75 $1.301.59 $451.09! $1,311.93;
o6 l.__ L. _ > S L . i
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $2,875.69 $1.878.79 @ $1.913.27 $4,788.96 $1.947.80 $4.823.49
Tax Unit Codes: &\
40 Harris County 41 Harris County Flood Control Dist 42 @n of Houston Authority 43 Harris County Hospital District
44 Harris County Dept. of Education 48 Houston C omm«K lege System 61 City of Houston
: Y :
Partial Statement: Other Years and Tax Units may be due
O
<3
STATE OF TEXAS \Q)
COUNTY OF HARRIS o (@\
i, MIKE SULLIVAN, Tax Ass <Collector in and for Harris County, Texas, do hereby certify this to be a
true and correct copy of th ds of ti]iarn Count} Tax Office, for the tax year(s) indicated.
Witness my hand this (Q/@day of 20 l 3
)
sOteros,
LK MIKE SULLIVAN
2 e\t Vag
i H 7 2"% Tax Assessor-Collector
%&._ 25 W Harris County Texas
e AN ) 4/&/)@&
A, %
TR O By
Deputy /
rage 1 ot |

1198



CERTIFICATION OF DELINQUENT TAX RECORDS

My name is Pat Praesel. I am the Tax Assessor/Collector for the following
tax units located in HARRIS County, Texas. I collect the property taxes f; or
ALIEF INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT, referred to below as “’@%; Units”,

N
I certify that the attached delinquent tax roll statement is a tg&@nd correct
copy of the entries showing the property, its appraised value, an%@e amount of
tax, penalties, and interest imposed on the property as such eg%e appear on the
Tax Units’ delinquent tax roll. @\

. &
Signed this the MY day of [lovembeR &~ 2013,
&

Pat Praesel, Tax Assessor/C@ctor tor
ALIEF INDEPENDENT §CHOOL DISTRICT

ot ol

Tax Collector O  Deputy

&
O




Tax Statement
ALIEF INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

P O Box 368
Alief, TX 77411
Telephone: (281) 498-3660

&
9
MEGUID HASSAN @@er ID: 168034

1810 TALCOTT LN
SUGAR LAND, TX 77479-6675 é}

Q,

IF YOU ARE 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER OR ARE DISABLED AND YOU OCCUPY @%PROPERTY DESCRIBED
IN THIS DOCUMENT AS YOUR RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD, YOU SHOULD CONTA E APPRAISAL DISTRICT

REGARDING ANY ENTITLEMENT YOU MAY HAVE TO A POSTPONEMENT IN TH ENT OF THESE TAXES.
TaxYear  TaxDgey | Pandl | TotalDue
. . - = — — —.
ALIEF INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT @9 _
" Legal: UNIT 8632 BLDG 7 "GLENSHANNON SEC 4PART T - T
GEQ Code: 1050360040037 _ Client Property Cade: 40540316400 = __
2010 @ $1,025.92 $808.42 $1,834.34
2011 $937.86 $603.98: $1,541.84

: 0%? - §§‘?7-99‘___ 341396 $1,241.86
oy 1050360040057 Subcal- | S o180

S

@
- S __ALlEF_IND’E% DENT SCHOOL DISTRICT TOTAL > |

$4,618.04,

@ Total If Paid By 2/28/2014 .~ $461804
Q\@
Total if paid by Monday, March 31@ $4,651.54
ol

Total if paid by Wednesday, April 14 $4,685.05

&
©

s
xj

@@

Page 1



